Congressional Candidate Table 5e

Top 50 House Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

Candidate Name
HUMPHREYS, JAMES F
BARR, ROBERT L JR
DINGELL, JOHN D.
LUTHER, BILL
BONILLA, HENRY
GEPHARDT, RICHARD A
EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL
HASTERT, J DENNIS
KAHN, ROGER F
JOHNSON, NANCY L
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
HARRIS, KATHERINE
YOUNG, TOM
LYNCH, STEPHEN F
PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR
VITTER, DAVID B
LINDER, JOHN
SHRIVER, MARK KENNEDY
MURTHA, JOHN P MR.
MAJETTE, DENISE L
MARCUM, FRANCES FOLK
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
HAYES, ROBERT CANNON
WAREING, PETER STAUB
RIVERS, LYNN NANCY
KNOLLENBERG, JOSEPH K
ROBERT, JANET
WELLER, GERALD C "JERRY"
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
NORTHUP, ANNE MEAGHER
COOPER, JAMES
CAPITO, SHELLEY MOORE
JACOBS, HARRY NATHAN
WATSON, DIANE E
BOEHLERT, SHERWOOD L
HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN
ROSS, MICHAEL AVERY
TAUZIN, W J BILLY
PORTER, JON SR
FERGUSON, MIKE
MOORE, DENNIS
WILSON, HEATHER ANN
HERRERA, DARIO
MALONEY, JAMES H
DICKEY, JAY W JR
BROWN, ROY
UPTON, FREDERICK STEPHEN
LUCAS, L LOUISE
ROGERS, MICHAEL J
WILSON, ADDISON (JOE) GRAVES

State District

WV
GA
Mi
MN
X
MO
IL
IL
GA
CT
RI
FL
AL
MA
MS
LA
GA
MD
PA
GA
TN
NH
NC
X
MI
MI
MN
IL
NJ
KY
TN
\WAY
FL
CA
NY
CA
AR
LA
NV
NJ
KS
NM
NV
CT
AR
OH
MI
VA
Ml
SC

02
07
15
02
23
03
05
14
11
05
01
13
01
09
03
01
07
08
12
04
04
01
08
31
15
09
06
11
13
03
05
02
24
33
24
32
04
03
03
07
03
01
03
05
04
03
06
04
08
02

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Disbursements

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent

$4,789,861
$3,216,938
$3,189,442
$3,046,234
$2,753,022
$2,599,860
$2,544,066
$2,539,443
$2,435,201
$2,407,517
$2,386,517
$2,356,012
$2,344,108
$2,316,204
$2,280,893
$2,259,270
$2,252,563
$2,191,472
$2,106,107
$1,879,415
$1,851,009
$1,807,008
$1,791,889
$1,766,373
$1,760,440
$1,756,215
$1,726,260
$1,726,191
$1,711,929
$1,701,435
$1,654,491
$1,585,511
$1,574,900
$1,546,027
$1,545,255
$1,538,089
$1,537,832
$1,498,113
$1,474,531
$1,472,683
$1,447,369
$1,439,467
$1,439,195
$1,436,603
$1,431,454
$1,426,007
$1,424,677
$1,410,334
$1,382,343
$1,361,861
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